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Parish Boundaries: St. Michael (Ripley)

Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Median Age

Households by Income
<$15,000
$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,999
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-9
10 - 14
15-19
20 - 24
25 - 34
35-44
45 - 54
55 - 64
65 - 74
75 - 84

85+

Generation Alpha

Generation Z

Millennials

Generation X

Baby Boomers

Silent Generation
Population by Race

White Alone

Black Alone

American Indian Alone

Asian Alone

Some Other Race Alone

Two or More Races

Hispanic Alone

Source: Esri, U.S. Census

Census 2010

Number
389
415
487
476
373
732
885

1,198
985
656
429
166

7,189
2,983
1,960
2.36
2,055
928
43.2

Census 2010
Percent
5.4%
5.8%
6.8%
6.6%
5.2%
10.2%
12.3%
16.7%
13.7%
9.1%
6.0%
2.3%

Census 2010
6,864

146

8

10

1

92

69

Number
471
410
364
417
486
354
280
122

79

$42,700
$61,364
$25,715

Number
335
365
390
343
337
879
809
886

1,167
935
468
184

335
1,295
1,481
1,455
1,943

589

2021
7,097
2,983
1,906
2.33
1,873
1,109
46.0
2021
Percent
15.8%
13.7%
12.2%
14.0%
16.3%
11.9%
9.4%
4.1%
2.6%

2021
Percent
4.7%
5.1%
5.5%
4.8%
4.7%
12.4%
11.4%
12.5%
16.4%
13.2%
6.6%
2.6%

4.7%
18.2%
20.9%
20.5%
27.4%

8.3%

2021

6,645

171
10
10

1
114
146

2026

7,003

2,954

1,873

2.32

1,856

1,098

48.0

2026

Number Percent

411 13.9%

356 12.1%

351 11.9%

419 14.2%

495 16.8%

373 12.6%

316 10.7%

151 5.1%

83 2.8%
$47,247
$68,076
$28,623

2026

Number Percent

318 4.5%

347 5.0%

385 5.5%

376 5.4%

275 3.9%

711 10.2%

822 11.7%

887 12.7%

1,057 15.1%

1,038 14.8%

588 8.4%

199 2.8%

665 10%

1,222 17%

1,432 20%

1,500 21%

1,814 26%

371 5%

2026

6,494

176

11

10

1

130

181

% Change
-1.3%
-1.0%
-1.9%
-0.4%
-0.9%
-1.0%

4.3%

% Change

-12.7%
-13.2%
-3.6%
0.5%
1.9%
5.4%
12.9%
23.8%
5.1%

10.6%
10.9%
11.3%
% Change

-5.1%
-4.9%
-1.3%
9.6%
-18.4%
-19.1%
1.6%
0.1%
-9.4%
11.0%
25.6%
8.2%

98.5%
-21.8%
-3.3%
3.1%
-6.6%
-37.0%
% Change
-2.3%
2.9%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
14.0%
24.8%
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