

## **Demographic Report**

Parish Boundaries: St. Michael (Ripley)

Summary	Cens	us 2010		2021		2026	% Chang
Population		7,189		7,097		7,003	-1.39
Households		2,983		2,983		2,954	-1.00
Families		1,960		1,906		1,873	-1.9
Average Household Size		2.36		2.33		2.32	-0.4
Owner Occupied Housing Units		2,055		1,873		1,856	-0.9
Renter Occupied Housing Units		928		1,109		1,098	-1.0
Median Age		43.2		46.0		48.0	4.3
				2021		2026	% Chan
Households by Income			Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
<\$15,000			471	15.8%	411	13.9%	-12.7
\$15,000 - \$24,999			410	13.7%	356	12.1%	-13.
\$25,000 - \$34,999			364	12.2%	351	11.9%	-3.0
\$35,000 - \$49,999			417	14.0%	419	14.2%	0.
\$50,000 - \$74,999			486	16.3%	495	16.8%	1.9
\$75,000 - \$99,999			354	11.9%	373	12.6%	5.
\$100,000 - \$149,999			280	9.4%	316	10.7%	12.
\$150,000 - \$199,999			122	4.1%	151	5.1%	23.
\$200,000+			79	2.6%	83	2.8%	5.
Median Household Income			\$42,700		\$47,247		10.
Average Household Income			\$61,364		\$68,076		10.
Per Capita Income			\$25,715		\$28,623		11.
	Ce	nsus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	389	5.4%	335	4.7%	318	4.5%	-5
5 - 9	415	5.8%	365	5.1%	347	5.0%	-4
10 - 14	487	6.8%	390	5.5%	385	5.5%	-1
15 - 19	476	6.6%	343	4.8%	376	5.4%	9
20 - 24	373	5.2%	337	4.7%	275	3.9%	-18
25 - 34	732	10.2%	879	12.4%	711	10.2%	-19
35 - 44	885	12.3%	809	11.4%	822	11.7%	1
45 - 54	1,198	16.7%	886	12.5%	887	12.7%	0
55 - 64	985	13.7%	1,167	16.4%	1,057	15.1%	-9
65 - 74	656	9.1%	935	13.2%	1,038	14.8%	11
75 - 84	429	6.0%	468	6.6%	588	8.4%	25
85+	166	2.3%	184	2.6%	199	2.8%	8
Generation Alpha			335	4.7%	665	10%	98
Generation Z			1,295	18.2%	1,222	17%	-21
Millennials			1,481	20.9%	1,432	20%	-3
Generation X			1,455	20.5%	1,500	21%	3
Baby Boomers			1,943	27.4%	1,814	26%	-6
Silent Generation			589	8.3%	371	5%	-37
Population by Race	Ce	ensus 2010		2021		2026	% Cha
White Alone		6,864		6,645		6,494	-2
Black Alone		146		171		176	2
		8		10		11	10
American Indian Alone				-			
				10		10	C
American Indian Alone Asian Alone		10		10 1		10 1	0
American Indian Alone				10 1 114		10 1 130	0 0 14

Source: Esri, U.S. Census